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To the Hon. Counissioner of the General land Office of
Austin, Texas.

Upon application of P J Bully, P I O'8yen. T 5
Vugus,'ﬂ P Herran and "m. N Bonner & J 1 Fenry, for a
survey of unsurveyed school Yand in the Western part of
Wichita County,Texzs. I have,with the zesistance nf lr,

A Devereux, County Surveyor of Wise Countvw, Texas, run the

County, rexas, in an attempt to locats sartain SUrvsave as
they show on the record and we respectfully submit te you

thia repnrt of our work, accompanied by a sketch for vour

at the 8 W cornar of Survey To. 1 in the
name of H & 6 ¥ R R Co. on the Wast boundry line of the
Tarrant Co. schenl land.at a ynint'alﬂn vrs., South of the
W c-rnsr of said Tarrant Co. écﬁonl land., . After we had
located same by running the sntire West lina cf same and
finding a stone marked 9, %, C. T. 0. 8, L., which hae besn

- T | - w . -

generally accarted as the true & W corner nf s£m5,1 Thance

« ¥ decrees znd 45 minmtasg ﬁ? w874 ¥ra,

a peint. Thence Worth 2822 vrs. to the South lins of A Day Land
Cattle Co..Survey., ( The 8 W croner of the Chas. Roberts

Survey 58 fix

o

d.from Flm bearing tree bears Nortk 80 vrs. and
i h

of the G C & 8 7 R R Co, Surver Wo. 7. [ FProm this point we

run FMorth 1028 vra. and PInd 2 nile af stones fram which an

Plm uwerked ¥. besrs. .8 80 E degrese L 333 vre, the I T corner
| N

of G C.& 8 TF R R Co, Wo. WY at 5669 vrs. a etone marksd 9 F 8
! e marksd

.




. Fu

t0 a polnt. Thence West 1£45 vrs. set pfint for connectlion.

inning 2t the € E corner of Section
.36 Block Wo. 5, H& T C 2 R Co. a stone from which a Cotton-
Wood tres marked X beers 8 32 f. 1} rra, Thence K 12 W 114&?3(
rre, to a stone which we find to be an sxcess of 24 vre. over

the calles of Block 5. Thence N 72 E 1585 te the cennectinn
roint previously .set.

After locating the true W line of Section Vo. 14

A ng
HT&PBPRR and the true Fast line of Section Mo, 148 W &
T CRR frop these connsctions we find that they will not

Beginning a2t the ¥ E corner of the Wu.
ot Recl River
Thorn survey -Yo. Gﬁﬁ,ha double Cotten-Wood, one down but

ons standing and parked X bears & 70 W 40 vrs. the stump,
the other bears 8 89 W 40 vrs, Thence N 70 %W 1011 wrs, %o
Y W cornsr of Thern survey. Thence South 6845 vrs. Thance

Coa
Wost at 2354 pass W Enof R K High Survey ae fixed from thres

N a—

rrong Blm marked X, end Hackherry tree shown in sketsh . in 311

£

r
11807 vre., Wa2st end South 4007 vre, to the 8§ E corner of No.l,
H&G N PR, Trom this connscticdn we fix 0. CAEBY® AR Jo.
aufvey Wo. 17, and the Jess Yumford survey, and find that

after giving Nos.17, 12 an® 20 C C 2 S F R R C». their distance

£g ¢cz2llad

for In the correctad £1514 notas a2s made bv the late
Mr. no, W Fiold that they will not =sctually reach S A & ¥ O
RR eougrey Wo. 2 and " T 2 R R Co. survey Mo, 14 as fiyed bv

=R AL0Y

us from our connection with the Tarrant Co., Schosl land,
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although the said field notes call for these survevs, §
L

With fi=al1d nots o2311a ¥e, 17 reapinninege s+ & ®

4 field note calle No, 17 bYeginning at 8§ F

- ”~ s ] - e e | iy ™~ L 14
garner of Wo. 1 H ¢ .}2_. }?ﬂ:; I 1ot raaah 83 A &N
- h -

R R Co, Survey No. 3 by

v &8 distance of 214 vrs, and will
T

run Weet of same 52 vre. and will not reach Wo., 14, H

aherw the same dfscrepency on the Yorth aide of azid Survervs.,
fn the Survavors Recorde of Wichitz Co. thave armnenrs o aet

of fis1d notes purparting *o cover this discrenancy, bt

ding it and carrving North of Survay Nos.

£ S
ng g pert of it

17 and 18, G C 2 8 ¥, and 2 part South. ;

We feel some hesitation in fixing this discramency

11y refsr this data to your 0OFffice

6.
There aleo eppsars %6 be a space betwsen the 8.
Hallaway eand R & T C R R Co. Survey Nn, 148 but the Racords
being to some ax*tent Aeficlent we rsfer thi:z matter tﬁ your
Office and would be glad to have any halp veou can sive us.
We have not esteblished asa—ph Sr set any monument
er cerner marking thie apparent vacancy, deeming it best to

awalt vour opinion on 1i%te nrorer location

nespectfully submitted,

County Surwevor of Wichita inty, Texae.

| #4 §

A P emereunx

County Survevor of Wise County, rexas.

Correndon 2o l/




Ooctober 11, 1ID11,

Messrs. H. M. Snoddy & A. Devereux,
Wichita Falls, Texas.
Gentlemen:-

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter
of the 3rd instant setting ocut the field notes
of certain connecting lines you have surveyed
in the northwestern part of Wichita county, and
encleoslng a tracing cloth plat which shows the
surveys situated in the wvicinity of Electra.

I beg to advise you gentlemen that this ofe
fice does not recognize sny vacant land as in-
dicated by your plat. The field notes of Noe.
17, 18 and 20, GC&SF Ry. Co. call to close on
No. 2, SAZMCG Ry. Co, and No. 14, HT&B. There
is doubtless a large excess in the areas of Nos.
17, 18, 20 and possibly the S. Holloway, but I
do not think it is possible to emtablish a
vacancy as you have indicated on your plat.
Besides, if there he a tract of land, as indi-
cated in red color on your plat, it is covered
by a survey in the name of the Nay Land & Cattle
Company, located by virtue of Certificate 27/123,
survayed Margh 22, 1890 for W. A. NcCutocher.

The Land Office has heretofors declined to
recognize any space for the Day Land % Cattle
Company survey and has declined to issue a
patent on it; but if it should develop that

the land 1s there and not covered by Sections
17, 18, 20 and the Holloway, it is covered by
this Day Land & Cattle Company survey and still
would net be vacant school land subject to sale
under Section 8 of the Act of April 15, 19085,

I am returning your plat under separate
cover and most respectfully decline to offer any
suggestions or advice as to how you may establish
the boundary line of the surveys touching this
supposed tract of wacant land shown in red color
upon your plat, as the State in no event can i
claim the land referred to as school land., The
adjustment of the boundary linea on the ground
is entirely a private affair that doee not come
within the province of this office for consider=-
ation..

Yours truly,
Hunn/Log. Commiseioner,

Yo/l
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